SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morris to Engrossed House Bill No. 734 by Representative Villio

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete the set of amendments proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary C and adopted
- 3 by the Senate on April 24, 2024.
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 25, after "appointment" insert "with the family"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 26, after "appointed by" insert "either" and after "agency" delete the
- 8 remainder of the line and delete line 27 and insert:
- 9 "or the Department of Public Safety and Corrections through its Louisiana
- 10 Victim Outreach Program:"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 3, line 5, delete "prosecuting agency" and insert "victim service coordinator"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 8, after "arranged through" change "a" to "the"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 9, after "coordinator" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 10, delete "agency" and insert "The victim service coordinator"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 3, line 13, delete "prosecuting agency" and insert "victim service coordinator"